

AFFIDAVIT

पेनाघ पंजाब PUNJAB

I, Dr. Prem Kumar son of Sh. Raj Kumar and Late Smt. Krishnawanti of the B.C.M College of Education, Ludhiana aged about 65 years, resident of House No. 1467, Sec. 32A, Urban Estate, Chandigarh Road, Ludhiana -141010, am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at New Delhi for conducting courses in Teacher Education titled B.Ed. with intake of 150 seats, B.Ed. Special Education(LD) with intake 30 seats & M.Ed. with Intake 50 Seats.

2. That the B.C.M College of Education, Ludhiana is in possession of land as per the following description: -

2.1 Total Area (in sqr. Mts.): 11128.85 Sqm.

2.2 Address: B.C.M College of Education, Sec. 32A, Chandigarh Road, Urban Estate, Ludhiana

Plot No: 334

Vasika No: 2836

City: Ludhiana

District: Ludhiana

State: Punjab

Area in Square Meters: 11128.85 Sqm

Bounded by

North: Residential Area, Sector -32A

South: Road & Commercial Area

East: B.C.M Sr. Sec. School, Ludhiana

West: GLADA Park

Registered in the office of: Registrar with Sub Registrar East, Vasika No. 2836 & Book No. 9145 on 22.5.2009.

- 3. That the land is on lease basis for a minimum period of 60 years (Sixty years)
- 4. That the land is free from all encumbrances.
- 5. That the land is exclusively meant for running the education institution and the permission of the Competent Authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter No.EO-Ldh-32A-95/1010 dated 07.02.1995 of the communication.
- 6. That the said premises shall not be used for running any educational activity/institution, other than the teacher education programme for which recognition is being sought.
- 7. That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the Institution for general public.
- 8. I do hereby swear that my declaration under Para's(1) to (6) are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant

provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

BLIC Ludhiana (Pb.)

Signature:

Name of the Applicant: Dr. Prem Kumar, Secretary

B.C.M. College of Education, Ludhiana.

Address: House No. 1467, Sec. 32A, Urban Estate

Chandigarh Road, Ludhiana-141010

: 9216599939

E-mail address : prem.kumar@lbcmf.org

Website address : bcminstitutes.org

she and he/

Place: Ludhiana Certified that the affidavit has been readover & explained to the deponent who seemed perfectly understand at Date: same at the time making there of.

Comp

31. Yu onis uns of oth onis En those 32, Solars So, of

> HANU SEHGAL STAMP VENDOR LICENCE NO 93-L, NEW COURT LUDHIANA

AE 109394

mirror parties stoll a voice description

City: Ludhlens

et: GLADA Peris

(27.65 y yezho) ezany 96 10 10 manit hannokanisek bolisaka, 5

the period waved 07.00 1995 of the country of the c

weisste of the Institution for a to (6) are time and concest and concest and

to be incorrect or false, I shall

Near Cite Applicant Sci.

telline a li sest vo. 1467, her. 32A, Urban Estate • C bradigarh Houd, Ludhinna-141010 Tol. 9216509939

Yebsite address t beminsuttiles.org

HONORA SER LINE

A traction of better

10 0) centralena il 10 cobrat 170 (licelton barrost otto 160 di asser

· Subject 28 821 AJ Card Script and Card Scrip

:aneCl